Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Inmentia IPH, Inc.			09/03/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: PriMentia IPH, Inc.				
Street Address:	1000 West Street, 17th Floor			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
Property Ty		Number		
Application Number:		10198935		
Application Number:	1021	9658		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	1077	/0391		
Application Number: Application Number:		70391 21883		
		21883		
Application Number:	1122	969		
Application Number:	1122 6424	21883 1969 7006		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	6424 6457	21883 1969 7006 2896		

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessPhone:856.616.6147Email:twagner@archerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Tiffany M. WagnerAddress Line 1:One Centennial Square, P.O. Box 3000

500293821

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0508

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCA001.00401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany M. Wagner		
Total Attachments: 3 source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif source=change of name#page3.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PRIMENTIA IPH, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 2:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INMENTIA IPH, INC." TO "PRIMENTIA IPH, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "PRIMENTIA IPH, INC.".



3350610 8100н 070326135

Warnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5512519

DATE: 03-16-07

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0510

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 09/03/2002 020553287 - 3350610

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INMENTIA IPH, INC.

INMENTIA IPH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Inmentia IPH, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new First Article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PriMentia IPH, Inc (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Inmentia IPH, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 24° day of $\underline{J\nu}\underline{\lambda}\underline{\gamma}$, 2002.

INMENTIA IPH B١ BJURN Name: Title:

1

1

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0511

Schedule 1

Patent Number

6,424,969 6,457,006 6,542,896 6,751,610 6,944,619

Issue Date

July 23, 2002 September 24, 2002 April 1, 2003 June 15, 2004 September 13, 2005

Application Number

10/198,935 10/219,658 10/770,391 11/221,883

Filing Date

July 22, 2002 August 16, 2002 August 12, 2004 September 9, 2005

and the Second

÷

÷